South Carolina

)

Legislature
April 24, 2024, 11:46:57 pm

Session 118 - (2009-2010)

S*0836 (Rat #0222, Act #0197 of 2010) General Bill, By Cromer
Summary: Riverbanks Parks Commission

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 51-13-80, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO RULES AND
REGULATIONS OF THE RIVERBANKS PARKS COMMISSION, SO AS TO DELETE PROVISIONS THAT AUTHORIZE THE
RIVERBANKS PARKS COMMISSION TO ADOPT RULES AND REGULATIONS REGARDING PARK PROPERTY AND
AUTHORIZE THE COMMISSION TO EMPLOY POLICE OFFICERS, TO PROHIBIT CERTAIN ACTIVITIES WHILE ON PARK
PROPERTY, AND TO DELETE THE PROVISION THAT FINES AND FORFEITURES COLLECTED PURSUANT TO
SECTIONS 51-13-50 THROUGH 51-13-80 BE FORWARDED TO THE RIVERBANKS PARKS COMMISSION. - ratified title

05/14/09
05/14/09
05/20/09
05/21/09
04/13/10
04/13/10
04/14/10
04/14/10
04/14/10
04/15/10
04/15/10
05/06/10
05/18/10
05/18/10
05/19/10
05/20/10
05/25/10
05/28/10
06/02/10
06/03/10
06/11/10
06/15/10

Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate

Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Senate
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-6

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-6
Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-12
Scrivener's error corrected

Amended SJ-17

Read second time SJ-17

Scrivener's error corrected

Scrivener's error corrected

Read third time and sent to House SJ-71

Introduced and read first time HJ-30

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-30
Committee report: Favorable Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-11
Amended HJ-160

Read second time HJ-160

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-9
Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-78

Ratified R 222

Vetoed by Governor

Veto overridden by originating body Yeas-31 Nays-7 SJ-177
Veto overridden Yeas-79 Nays-1 HJ-23

Effective date 06/03/10

Act No. 197

Page 1 of 1



