April 24, 2024, 11:46:57 pm

## Session 118 - (2009-2010)

## S\*0836 (Rat #0222, Act #0197 of 2010) General Bill, By Cromer

Summary: Riverbanks Parks Commission

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 51-13-80, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE RIVERBANKS PARKS COMMISSION, SO AS TO DELETE PROVISIONS THAT AUTHORIZE THE RIVERBANKS PARKS COMMISSION TO ADOPT RULES AND REGULATIONS REGARDING PARK PROPERTY AND AUTHORIZE THE COMMISSION TO EMPLOY POLICE OFFICERS, TO PROHIBIT CERTAIN ACTIVITIES WHILE ON PARK PROPERTY, AND TO DELETE THE PROVISION THAT FINES AND FORFEITURES COLLECTED PURSUANT TO SECTIONS 51-13-50 THROUGH 51-13-80 BE FORWARDED TO THE RIVERBANKS PARKS COMMISSION. - ratified title

SECTIONS	51-15-50	THROUGH ST-13-00 BE FORWARDED TO THE RIVERBAINS FARRS COMMISSION Tailled lille
05/14/09	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-6
05/14/09	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-6
05/20/09	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-12
05/21/09		Scrivener's error corrected
04/13/10	Senate	Amended SJ-17
04/13/10	Senate	Read second time SJ-17
04/14/10		Scrivener's error corrected
04/14/10		Scrivener's error corrected
04/14/10	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-71
04/15/10	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-30
04/15/10	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-30
05/06/10	House	Committee report: Favorable Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-11
05/18/10	House	Amended HJ-160
05/18/10	House	Read second time HJ-160
05/19/10	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-9
05/20/10	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-78
05/25/10		Ratified R 222
05/28/10		Vetoed by Governor
06/02/10	Senate	Veto overridden by originating body Yeas-31 Nays-7 SJ-177
06/03/10	House	Veto overridden Yeas-79 Nays-1 HJ-23
06/11/10		Effective date 06/03/10
06/15/10		Act No. 197